ADS5553 EVM User Guide
User's Guide
February 2005
SLWU021
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Texas Instruments Incorporated and its subsidiaries (TI) reserve the right to make corrections, modifications,
enhancements, improvements, and other changes to its products and services at any time and to discontinue
any product or service without notice. Customers should obtain the latest relevant information before placing

Chapter 3
SLWU021–February 2005
Parts List
Table 3-1 lists the parts used in constructing the EVM
Table 3-1. Bill of Materials for ADS5553
VALUE QTY PART NUMBER VENDOR REF DES NOT IN-
STALLED
CAPACITORS
47 uF, tantalum, 20%, 10V 5 ECS-T1AD476R Panasonic C19 C21 C75 C81
C82
10 uF, 10V, 20% Capacitor 5 ECS-T1AX106R Panasonic C23 C27 C83 C87 C46 C47
C88 C48
10 uF, 10V, 10% Capacitor 4 T491A106K010AS KEMET C12 C20 C22 C26
6.8pF,50V, +/- .25pF Capacitor 0 08055A6R8CAT2A AVX C98 C99
C100 C101
470 pF,100V, 10% Capacitor 8 ECJ-1VB2A471K Panasonic C57 C59 C61 C63 C33 C34
C109 C110 C111
C112
0.047uF,16V, 10% Capacitor 0 ECJ-1VB1C473K Panasonic C50 C51
10 pF, 50V, +/- .5pF Capacitor 0 ECJ-1VC1H100D Panasonic C102 C103
0.01uF, 50V,10% Capacitor 6 ECJ-1VB1C103K Panasonic C94 C95 C96 C97 C55
C104 C105
0.1uF,16V, 10% Capacitor 24 ECJ-1VB1C104K Panasonic C1 C13 C14 C15 C24 C29
C25 C30 C40 C58 C41-C44
C60 C62 C64 C65 C67 C113
C66 C70 C73 C74
C80 C84 C85 C86
C89 C91 C92 C93
1uF, 6.3V,10% Capacitor 4 ECJ-1VB0J105K Panasonic C78 C79 C114 C115 C53
2.2uF, 6.3V,+/- 80%/-20% Ca- 0 ECJ-1VF0J225Z Panasonic C56
pacitor
2 pF, 25V, +/-0.25 pF Capacitor 2 ECJ-1VC1H020C Panasonic C16 C17
0.1uF,16V, +/- 80%/-20% Capaci- 11 ECJ-0EF1C104Z Panasonic C2-C11 C28
tor
10 pF, 50V, +/- 0.5pF Capacitor 2 ECJ-0EC1H100D Panasonic C107 C108
RESISTORS
0 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1 % 2 ERJ-6ENF0R00V Panasonic R12 R14 R11 R25
54.9 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1 % 2 ERJ-6ENF54R9V Panasonic R82 R83
383 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1 % 2 ERJ-6ENF3830V Panasonic R28 R33
392 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1 % 4 ERJ-6ENF3920V Panasonic R35 R36 R40 R41
412 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1 % 2 ERJ-6ENF4120V Panasonic R19 R22
0 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1 % 5 Panasonic R31 R42 R59 R94 R38 R39
R102 R56 R57
R58 R65
1 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 5 % 4 9C0603A1 JLHFT Panasonic R10 R37 R55 R93
100 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 0 ERJ-3EKF1000V Panasonic R23 R24
Parts ListSLWU021–February 2005 7
Circuit Function
Table 3-1. Bill of Materials for ADS5553 (continued)
VALUE QTY PART NUMBER VENDOR REF DES NOT IN-
STALLED
36.5 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 4 ERJ-3EKF36R5V Panasonic R72 R73 R76 R77
49.9 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 1 ERJ-3EKF49R9V Panasonic R30 R7 R13
200 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 0 ERJ-3EKF200V Panasonic R32
1K Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 0 ERJ-3EKF1001V Panasonic R95 R96
R97 R98
10K Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 1 ERJ-3EKF1002V Panasonic R99 R20 R21
R60
2K Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 0 ERJ-3EKF2001V Panasonic R15 R26
R27 R29
49.9K Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 1 ERJ-3EKF4992V Panasonic R51 R50 R52
4.99K Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 0 Panasonic R16 R34
56.2K Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 1 ERJ-3EKF5622V Panasonic R4
174 Ohm resistor, 1/16 W, 1 % 0 ERJ-2RFK1740X Panasonic R80 R81
1K VARIABLE RESISTOR 0 CT94W102 CERMET R17 R18
0 Ohm R-Pack 4 742C163000JCT CTS RP7 RP8 RP9 RP10 RP1 RP2
RP3 RP6
CONNECTORS, JUMPERS, HEADERS, FERRITE BEADS, TRANSFORMERS, ICS